factors such as supply and demand in the employment market.

These plans typically expose the Company to actuarial risks such as interest rate risk and salary risk.

a) Interest risk: a decrease in the bond interest rate will increase the plan liability.

b) Salary risk: the present value of the def ined benef it plan liability is calculated by reference to the future salaries of plan

participants. As such, a variation in the expected rate of salary increase of the plan participants will change the plan liability.

V I . S ensi ti v ity  A na ly si s

Significant actuarial assumptions for the determination of defined obligation are discount rate and expected salary increase. The
sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions occurring at the
end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant.

P ART IC U LARS   Gratuity

Y EA R ENDE D Y EA R ENDE D
 31st  MARCH, 2022 31st MARCH, 2021

(` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

Impact in present value of defined benefit obligation:

If discount rate is increased by 0.5%  (8.66)  (9.25)

If discount rate is decreased by 0.5% 9.25  9.87

If salary escalation rate is increased by 0.5% 9.27  9.83

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd...)

74 29th ANNUAL REPORT 2021-2022

SHILP
GRAVURES
LIMITED

TM

If salary escalation rate is decreased by 0.5% (8.77)  (9.30)

If withrawal rate is increased by 10% 0.59  0.61

If withrawal rate is decreased by 10% (0.61)  (0.60)

The sensitivity analysis presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined benefit obligation as it is
unlikely that the change in assumption would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.
Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the defined benefit obligation has been calculated
using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same as that applied in calculating the defined
benefit obligation liability recognized in the balance sheet.

V I I . A sset  L ia b i l ity  Ma tching S trateg ie s